TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 24 September 2025

Organisation Name

Advance Sports Trust

Age Concern New Zealand Incorporated

Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery

Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated
Auckland Rowing Association Incorporated
Auckland Samoa Rugby Football Union Incorporated
Auckland Secondary Schools Heads Association Incorporated
Avon Rowing Club Incorporated

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated

Baseball New Zealand Incorporated

Bhartiya Samaj Wellington & Manawatu Trust

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust

Blues Charitable Trust

Botany Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated
Bowel Cancer New Zealand
Broadway Dreams Foundation New Zealand

Cancer Society of New Zealand Hawke's Bay Centre Incorporated
Cancer Society of New Zealand Manawatu Centre Incorporated
Castor Bay Tennis Club Incorporated

Cholmondeley Children's Centre Charitable Trust

Circability Trust

Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated
Coroglen School

Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated

Counties Manukau Cycling Incorporated

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated

Divine River NZ Trust

Drury United Football Club Incorporated

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Eastside Paddlers Incorporated

Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated

Feilding Cricket Club Incorporated

Franklin United Football Club Incorporated
Fraser Technical Cricket Club Incorporated
Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated

Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated
Glass Ceiling Arts Collective Limited

Glaucoma New Zealand

Glenfern Sanctuary Trust

Haemophilia Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated
Hamilton Raiders Baseball Club Incorporated
Harbour Raiders Volleyball Club Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust
Hayseed Trust

Category
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Research And Education

Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture

Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Environment And Animals

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport

Health/\Welfare

Requested

Amount
$2,120.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,170.00
$10,636.36
$12,412.75
$8,750.00
$5,676.96
$10,000.00
$28,187.08
$4,738.12
$16,410.24

$24,898.65
$4,500.00
$7,012.18

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$23,000.00
$25,728.00
$10,000.00
$11,443.69
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$17,000.00
$16,500.00
$10,000.00
$1,396.00
$9,168.00
$4,200.00
$4,832.00
$5,475.00
$10,800.00

$11,375.00
$6,000.00
$6,792.50

$12,500.00
$7,000.00
$4,704.00
$19,457.00

$8,500.00
$3,924.95
$1,192.00

$50,000.00
$6,500.00

Reason
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9

DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR2, DR5
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR6, DR9

DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR6

DR1
DR1



Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated
Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ)
Incorporated

Interacting

Kaitaia Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated

Life Education Trust Hamilton

Luptonbio Limited

Manawatu Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated
Manukau City Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association

Mates of Hawke's Bay Charitable Trust

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Melanoma New Zealand

Mercury Bay Art Escape Trust

Milford Cruising Club Incorporated

Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand Charitable Trust
Murrays Bay Sailing Club Incorporated

Napier Technical Sport & Recreational Organisation Incorporated
National Youth Theatre Company Trust

Netball North Harbour Incorporated

Netsafe Incorporated

New Zealand Barbarian Rugby Club Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated
New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated

Nga Kete O Te Wananga

Nga Wai Rau Touch Incorporated

Ngahuia Wild Bird Rescue

Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated
Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated
Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Olympia Gymnastic Sports Incorporated

One Love

One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees

Onehunga High School

Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

R.Tucker Thompson Sail Training Trust

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Special Olympics Auckland

Spirit of Adventure Trust

Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated

Sporthub Community Trust

Strength HQ Olympic Weightlifting Club Incorporated
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated

Te Kohaka O Tuhaitara Trust

Te Tamawai Trust

Thames Business Association Incorporated

Thames Mountain Bike Club

The Bruce Pulman Park Trust

The Christchurch Jazz Foundation Trust

The Clayton Park School Board Of Trustees

The Gift Trust

The Hamilton Girls' High School Board of Trustees
The Hastings Girls’ High School — Nga Rau Huia O Akina Board
The Manurewa High School Board of Trustees

Sport
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare

Arts And Culture
Sport
Arts And Culture
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Environment And Animals
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Sport
Environment And Animals
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Environment And Animals
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education

$30,434.78
$8,290.00
$3,849.50

$2,730.00

$11,440.00
$2,385.00
$1,010.80
$10,000.00
$13,540.00
$5,217.35
$4,349.57
$59,213.91
$18,449.43
$37,000.00
$4,260.00
$1,987.00
$5,759.00
$3,350.00
$3,311.25
$9,364.00
$27,707.00
$12,000.00
$11,955.86
$20,000.00
$5,043.00
$17,184.13
$21,316.27
$7,200.00
$2,477.04
$65,000.00

$21,907.60
$6,000.00
$6,000.00

$9,007.21

$4,200.00

$9,500.00

$18,744.30
$11,747.82
$5,774.52

$14,941.00
$15,000.00
$10,806.80
$7,124.63

$10,000.00
$4,549.40

$32,797.00
$10,227.40
$23,274.84
$11,258.00
$30,000.00
$35,006.60
$10,000.00
$18,000.00
$39,205.00
$22,610.00
$10,000.00
$37,500.00

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR9

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DRS
DR1
DR1
DR1



The Marcellin College Board of Trustees
The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated
The May Road School Board Of Trustees

The National Foundation for Deaf & Hard of Hearing Manatopu

Incorporated
The Nest Collective NZ Charitable Trust

The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board

The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees

The Riwaka School Board

The Skills First Trust

The St Bede's College Board of Trustees

The St John's College (Hillcrest) Board of Trustees

The St Leo's Catholic School (Devonport) Board of Trustees
The St Peter's College (Palmerston North) Board of Trustees
The Te Kura O Hato Hohepa Te Kamura Board of Trustees
The Wairarapa Hockey Association Incorporated

The Woodhill Sands Trust

Toi Ora Live Art Trust

Tuapeka Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa

Volleyball New Zealand Incorporated

Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated

Waitemata Football Club Incorporated

Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Incorporated
Wushu Development of New Zealand Trust Board

YMCA North Incorporated

Youth Mentoring Network

Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education

Health/Welfare

Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport

Community
Total Amount:

$40,890.00
$7,682.00
$6,200.00

$9,239.00

$5,000.00
$17,236.61
$150,000.00
$22,500.00
$11,143.40
$25,579.43
$20,000.00
$10,223.00
$1,150.00
$32,242.28
$28,393.74
$57,090.20
$11,803.34
$7,000.00
$4,555.55
$22,027.00
$30,000.00
$9,673.91
$13,351.55
$39,162.41
$14,182.00
$15,400.00

$2,002,732.91

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR9
DR1

DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR9, DR12

DR1
DR1

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

'[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant
DRG] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
'DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




